## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Mining Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Capacity Building Programme in Field Administration for Senior Officers of Jammu and Kashmir Administrative Service and looking after the office work of Directorate of Geology and Mining thereof.

Government Order No: 03-JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated: 04.02.2023

Sh. Nisar Ahmad, Joint Director, Geology and Mining, Kashmir holding additional charge of Deputy Director (Central), Directorate of Geology and Mining, J&K shall also look after the routine office work of Directorate of Geology and Mining, J&K in addition to his existing Cuties w.e.f. 6th to 17th February, 2023 till Sh. Om Prakash Bhogat, JKAS, Director, Geology and Mining, J&K resumes his duties after completion of Capacity Building Programme.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Amit Sharma) IAS

Secretary to the Government

Dated: 04.02.2023

No: GM-MNG/68/2023-04

Copy to the:-

- 1. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 2. Director, Geology & Mining, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Concerned Officer.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.
- 6. In-charge Website, Mining Department

7. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c).

Aamir Avaiz Rather) IKAS

**Under Secretary to the Government**